502894060 07/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACKIE L BROWN	03/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KORNEY BOARD AIDS
Street Address:	312 HARRISON AVENUE
City:	ROXTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75477

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6572496

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (863)326-5077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 863-332-9909

Email: lynnhemp@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: JACKIE BROWN

Address Line 1: 125 2ND JPV STREET

Address Line 4: WINTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33881

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/jackie brown/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/16/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Doc1#page1.tif source=Doc2#page1.tif

PATENT 502894060 REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0022

### THE PARTIES TO THE ACRESMENT ARE

#### THE SELLEN

Jackie I. Brown Alle III Roberton 125 2" 17 V Simus William Markett, FL 33880

#### 1.2 THE BUYER

ART KING alla Kontry Board Alds, Iroll PO Box 264 312 Harrison Assessor Nowther TX 75477

#### DESCRIPTION OF THE GOODS BEING SOLD: 2

The Solitor approve to sell to the Buryer of remaining invertibly discussed previously at \$54.00 cm/s, the name 35 Rejecteder to sell the two products 38 Rehounder and The Oos Cd Art Trainer. The Seller also relations that eights of the patient of the holder of the patient as that the Buyer may use the product and mark for willing these products

Seller agrees to furnish the original parent documents to Doyer at the extension of this document and their parametrical become the solic property of the Buyer.

There are two project correctly at the Diracast Company, exceed by JB Rathronder and drove will be included in the sale.

The Seller grammings that he is the true and lawful courses of the above described Coords and find it is five of all encombrances, here, and any ordinal legal continu-

The Boyer admits having impacted the Court to his satisfaction and that we gramming or warrantes were expressed or implicably the Seller or his agent regarding the condition, quality, or fitness for any purpose of the Castalia

The Sallier also agrees to a more compute agreement for a partial of five (5) years from the executed date of this contract.

The risk parties to the Boyer arise the Boyer or his agent lakes promision of the Coods-

THE PURCHASE PRICE BY NOT BE SENTED BY COLUMN AND ADDRESS OF BURNING STREET and the same

\$25,000,00 (minuty-five thousand dollars) made payable to Jack Decian and Patricia Brown for first including the

\$25,000,000 (sweets). Fire thousand dollars) become 1, 2015 for second installment.

\$10,000,00 (see the count deliber) become 1, 2016 for line installment.

The Bayer also agrees so pay objecting count for the inventory.... gries to be destroited.

miller Jeli Jane Leigher 1944

**PATENT** REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0023

## 4. EXCEPTIONS TO PAYMENT OF CONTRACT:

Upon the death of Seller, all future installments will be made payable to Seller's wife Patricia Brown under the same terms as stated in this contract. Upon the death of Patricia Brown, all future installments will be made payable to the estate under the same terms as stated in this contract.

Seller Jacks L. Brown	Date: 3/7/14
Witness: Bring Hory	Date: 3-2-14
Buyer Korney Board and De Mars	Bate: 3-26-14,
Witness: / Hardeetl	Date: 3-04-14
SELLER	
state of Florida	
County of POIK	
on this 17th day of March	. 2014
Before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appea	med Jackie L. Brown
, known to me to be the person whos	e name is subscribed to the within
nstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for	r the purposes therein contained.
Seal)  W COMMISSION 4 EE GYDDS   EXTRESS May 22 2015 Extract the beauty Public independent  Notary	mny Mys
BUYER:	
state of Texas	
County of Lumbs	
On this 26th day of March	2014
defore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appear	red Jeff Keed
known to me to be the person whos	e name is subscribed to the within
nstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for	the purposes therein contained.
Scal) ONDY 6. RESE MY COMMISSION EXPINES And 22, 2016	I Keese
Notary Notary	Publick

PATENT REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0024

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014**